

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.231 of 2023

Konsam Saratkumar Singh

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur.

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V.MURALIDARAN
ORDER**

15.03.2023

[1] Heard Mr. Ajoy Pebam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and perused the record.

[2] Admit.

[3] Notice returnable by 11.04.2023.

[4] Mr. M. Devananda, learned Addl. AG takes notice for the respondents and hence, no formal notice is required.

[5] Post this matter on 11.04.2023.

[6] Registry is directed to print the name of Mr. M. Devananda, learned Addl. AG for the State respondents.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE