

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.231 of 2023

Konsam Saratkumar Singh ... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr ... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**
8.9.2025

Present Mr.I.Rajesh, learned counsel for the petitioner
and Mr.Y.Ashang, learned Government Advocate.

Matter was referred to Mediation and unsuccessful.

List this case on 8.10.2025 for hearing.

JUDGE

Priyojit